MK Automotive Inc. Welcomes New CEO

New CEO brings experience in project development as well as the pioneering and fostering of new, disruptive technologies and technological trends.

PHOENIX, AZ (January 12, 2017) MK Automotive Inc. (OTCBB: MKAU) announced today David Loflin will become the company's new CEO.

MK Automotive President Brian Wendt said, "Mr. Loflin brings us his vast expertise with project development in the telecommunications field. His experience includes wireless cable and telephone systems, dial-up and wireless internet systems, NOC's, cable content acquisition and more." Wendt also added, "Mr. Loflin is among only a handful of people who were in the Wireless Internet Industry at its infancy, up to and through its public acceptance as "WiFi". Mr. Loflin lead a company that provided Wireless Internet Systems in 5 states serving thousands of subscribers."

New CEO David Loflin said, "I look forward to helping complete existing projects as well as exploring additional opportunities for MKAU."

Squuak.com is a Social Media Utility that allows to users to connect and share their social media footprint in one place and with one URL.

This Press Release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. These forward-looking statements are based on the current plans and expectations of management and are subject to a number of uncertainties and risks that could significantly affect the company's current plans and expectations, as well as future results of operations and financial condition. A more extensive listing of risks and factors that may affect the company's business prospects and cause actual results to differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements can be found in the reports and other documents filed by the company with the Securities and Exchange Commission and OTC Markets, Inc. OTC Disclosure and News Service. The company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Contact: MK Automotive, Inc.

Investor Relation

MKAU.ir@gmail.com